South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 07, 2024, 03:19:57 am

Session 115 - (2003-2004)

H 3741 General Bill, By W.D. Smith
Summary: Exemptions from the State Employee Grievance Procedure Act

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 8-17-370, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
EXEMPTIONS FROM THE STATE EMPLOYEES GRIEVANCE PROCEDURE ACT, SO AS TO EXEMPT EMPLOYEES IN A
CHIEF OF STAFF OR EQUIVALENT POSITION, THOSE EMPLOYEES AS DETERMINED BY THE OFFICE OF HUMAN
RESOURCES OF THE BUDGET AND CONTROL BOARD TO BE WITHIN TWO MANAGERIAL LEVELS OF EITHER THE
AGENCY HEAD OR THE CHIEF OF STAFF OR EQUIVALENT POSITION, AND ANY EMPLOYEES EARNING AN ANNUAL
EQUIVALENT SALARY IN EXCESS OF EIGHTY THOUSAND DOLLARS, TO PROVIDE EXCEPTIONS, AND TO PROVIDE
A PROCEDURE TO ADJUST THE EIGHTY THOUSAND DOLLAR FIGURE REFERENCED ABOVE EVERY FOUR YEARS.

03/05/03
03/05/03
04/09/03
04/23/03
04/24/03
04/24/03
04/24/03
04/25/03
04/25/03
04/29/03
04/29/03

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House

Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-72

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-72

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Ways and Means HJ-18
Debate adjourned until Thursday, April 24, 2003 HJ-46

Amended HJ-28

Read second time HJ-29

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-29
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1

Scrivener's error corrected

Introduced and read first time SJ-38

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-38

Page 1 of 1



