South Carolina Legislature

May 07, 2024, 03:19:57 am

Session 115 - (2003-2004)

House

H 3741 General Bill, By W.D. Smith

Summary: Exemptions from the State Employee Grievance Procedure Act

Introduced and read first time HJ-72

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 8-17-370, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO EXEMPTIONS FROM THE STATE EMPLOYEES GRIEVANCE PROCEDURE ACT, SO AS TO EXEMPT EMPLOYEES IN A CHIEF OF STAFF OR EQUIVALENT POSITION, THOSE EMPLOYEES AS DETERMINED BY THE OFFICE OF HUMAN RESOURCES OF THE BUDGET AND CONTROL BOARD TO BE WITHIN TWO MANAGERIAL LEVELS OF EITHER THE AGENCY HEAD OR THE CHIEF OF STAFF OR EQUIVALENT POSITION, AND ANY EMPLOYEES EARNING AN ANNUAL EQUIVALENT SALARY IN EXCESS OF EIGHTY THOUSAND DOLLARS, TO PROVIDE EXCEPTIONS, AND TO PROVIDE A PROCEDURE TO ADJUST THE EIGHTY THOUSAND DOLLAR FIGURE REFERENCED ABOVE EVERY FOUR YEARS.

03/05/03	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-72
04/09/03	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Ways and Means HJ-18
04/23/03	House	Debate adjourned until Thursday, April 24, 2003 HJ-46
04/24/03	House	Amended HJ-28
04/24/03	House	Read second time HJ-29
04/24/03	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-29
04/25/03	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1
04/25/03		Scrivener's error corrected
04/29/03	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-38
04/29/03	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-38